Overall sharing for the return rate of net
assets (%) after deducting the irregular
profit and loss

36.43 34.88 1.55 28.46

Weighted average for the return rate of
net assets (%) after deducting the
irregular profit and loss

40.42 37.95 2.47 30.92

Net cash flows from the operating
activities

1,359,587,515 1,251,046,530 8.68 816,161,158

Net cash flows per Share from the
operating activities

2.58 2.37 8.86 1.55

End of 2009 End of 2008

More or less
than last
year(%)

End of
2007

Total assets 5,364,160,798 4,060,932,580 32.09 3,251,224,474
Total shareholders’ equity (minor
shareholders’ equity excluded)

3,038,226,013 2,543,633,170 19.44 2,229,020,376

Net assets per share attributed to the
shareholders of the listed company

5.76 4.82 19.50 4.23

IV. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS
1. Changes in Share Capital
   Unit: share’0000

Amount before this change Change
(+ -)

Amount after this
change

Amount
Percentage

%

Allot
new
share

Distribute
bonus
share

Transfer other
capital to share

capital
others

Sub
total

Amount
Percentage

%

1. Limited shares 26,575 50.40   -2,636 -2,636 23,939 45.40

(1)State Shares

(2) State legal person share

(3)Other domestic corporate
share

26,575 50.40 -2,636 -2,636 23,939 45.40

7

--- domestic legal
person share

26,575 50.40 -2,636 -2,636 23,939 45.40

---domestic natural person
share

(4) foreign held share

---overseas legal person
share

--- overseas natural person
share

2. Unlimited shares  26,153 49.60 2,636 2,636 28,789 54.60

(1)CNY common share 8,305 15.75 2,636 2,636 10,941 20.75

(2)Foreign share listed in
PRC

17,848 33.85   17,848 33.85

(3) Foreign share listed
overseas

 Total shares  52,728 100.00   52,728 100.00

2. Changes in Limited Shares

Unit: share’0000
Shareholder’s Name Numbers for the

limited shares on
Jan.1st, 2009

Numbers of
releasing the
limited shares in
2009

Numbers of
Increasing the
Limited shares in
2009

Numbers for the
limited shares on
Dec.31st,2009

Reasons for
limiting the
shares on
Dec.31st,2009

Releasing date for
the limited shares

Yantai Changyu Group
Co Ltd.

26,575 2,636 0 23,939 March 21st, 2009

Total  26,575 2,636 0 23,939

Share structure
reform

-

3. Information about the Issuance and Listing of Stocks
(1) The Company did not issue new stocks within preceding three years by the end of report period.